

MMUSY (SC)
Lot 46 to Hananqan]

Ag. No. 1258D/21-22
Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

~~Sh~~ Shergathi

DIVISION

Shergathi

SUB-DIVISION

M/S Shiva Enterprises

Measurement Book

1406

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Const of Road					
from Lot 6 to 11 mangam					
markaler to 9 (44m x 11m)					
MC RD Road under shering					
Block					
Name of Agency: M/s. Shiva					
Enterprises					
Agreement No: - 12/539/2021-22					
W.M.D (M) DIV 2 10000 2100000 1000000 W.M.D (M) DIV 2 10000 2100000 1000000					
Date of start: - 9/7/21					
Date of completion: - 8/7/22					
Date of measurement: -					
measurement					
1) Const. of unadorned					
plain cement concrete					
Payment rate - 1006.					
$1 \times 15.00 \times 3.75 + 4.35 \times 0.160 =$					9.72 m ³
$3 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 =$					54.00 "
$4 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 + 3.75 \times 0.160 =$					73.92 "
$4 \times 30.00 \times 4.05 + 3.75 \times 0.160 =$					74.88 "
$4 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 =$					72.00 "
$3 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 + 4.15 \times 0.160 =$					56.88 "
$6 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 =$					108.00 "
$1 \times 10.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.160 =$					6.00 "

Continuation

455.40 m³

20-10-2023
RE

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			Bf.	944	2990.00 m ³
400	5.00	—	—	—	—
500	5.50	5.25	$\times 100 =$	—	525.00 y
600	6.10	5.80	$\times 100 =$	—	580.00 y
700	5.60	5.85	$\times 100 =$	—	585.00 y
800	4.80	5.20	$\times 100 =$	—	520.00 y
900	7.20	6.00	$\times 100 =$	—	600.00 y
1000	7.00	7.10	$\times 100 =$	—	710.00 y
1100	3.20	5.10	$\times 100 =$	—	510.00 y
1200	3.60	3.40	$\times 100 =$	—	340.00 y
1300	1.00	2.30	$\times 100 =$	—	230.00 y

1400	1.50	1.25	$\times 100 =$	—	125.00 y
1527	1.50	1.50	$\times 127 =$	—	190.50 y
					7905.50 m ³
Loss for loss	(-)				787.17 m ³
Wom. Cor. III					318.72 m ³
M.S.	(-)				58.65 m ³
Rigid pavement	(-)				455.40 m ³
Shoulder	(-)				2958.11 m ³
Net 944 simplifying					3327.45 m ³
Let previous 944	(-)				2572.25 m ³
					755.20 m ³
(i) 707.94 from 100 m long					528.64 m ³
(ii) 307.94 from 100 m long					226.58 m ³

28-11-2023
Continuation of 2023

2nd Final Bill

23

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
(1) Const. of Benchmark and reference pillars					
Qty. wide P - 9 item (1)					
1.192 km. @ Rs. 4685 = 98/km B.					5585 = 00
(2) Const. of reference pillars					
wide P - 9 item (2)					
1.192 km. @ Rs. 3042 = 35/km B.					3626 = 00
(3) Cleaning and grubbing road					
Qty. wide P - 9 item (3)					
0.83 Hdg. @ Rs. 51165 = 25/Hdg. B.					42467 = 00
(4) Dismantling of existing structure like culvert basin cement concrete etc. etc.					
wide P - 9 item (4)					
2.43 m ³ @ Rs. 480 = 97/m ³ -					Rs. 11692 = 00
(5) Dismantling of existing structure like culvert					
wide P - 9 item (5)					
2.07 m ³ @ Rs. 346 = 30/m ³ B.					31884 = 00
(6) Removing all types of damaged					
32 Hume pipe etc. etc.					
Qty. wide P - 9 item (6)					
1.5 m @ Rs. 236 = 34/m -					Rs. 3545 = 00
					Rs. 88276 = 00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B. Rs. 1299875=00
(17) Const. of subgrade system					
showed by etc. etc.					
qty. wide p. - 12 item (18)					1866.35 m ³
wide p. - 19 item (11)					1071.76 m ³
					2958.11 m ³
					Q. Rs. 1982571 m ³ - B. 587392=00
(18) const. of G.B. by providing					
wall graded material etc. etc.					
wide p. - 12 item (18)					
287.17 m ³ Q. Rs. 1866.94 m ³ B. 1469583=00					
(19) W.O.M. providing 3 materials					
etc. etc.					
wide p. - 12 item (19)					
318.72 m ³ Q. Rs. 2682.54 m ³ B. 859772=00					
(20) fix. & fixing of 4' x 4' mesh					
reinforcement sign board					
wide p. - 13 item (20)					2 no.
wide p. - 20 item (15)					1 no. 3 no.
Q. Rs. 7434.33 / 08 ch B. 28303=00					
(21) const. of unreinforced concrete					
concrete pavement					
qty. wide p. - 15 item (1)					
455.40 m ³ Q. Rs. 5400.94 m ³ B. 2459588=00					
					B. 6697720=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			13 F. Ps	7969363=60	
(28) 1 m. floor - 15 grade m. stone					
of similar/different etc. in job.					
vide P - 18 item (10)					
(i) 1 m stone 2 no.					
Qts. 3 673.7200 m			B.	6868=60	
(ii) 200 m stone piece 22					
6 no Qts. 624.2500 m			B.	3746=60	
(29) Room - 15 grade boundary					
Paints etc. in job.					
vide P - 19 item (17)					
3.0 no Qts. 529.7600 m			B.	15893=60	
(30) Painting the work including					
primer coats etc. in job.					
vide P - 19 item (13)					
29.28 m ² Qts. 77.18 m ²			Ps.	8676=60	
(31) Priming new walls and					
figures any shade with synthetic					
enamel paints etc. in job.					
vide P - 17 item (14)					
232 no Qts. 0.5200 m			B.	433=60	
(32) Supplying fitting and putting					
muslin or other by cement etc. in job.					
vide P - 18 item (8)					
3.01 m ² Qts. 55.926=631 m ²			B.	168339=60	

Continuation Rs. 8173318=60

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			65.12		8173318.20
(33) 1/2" R.C.C. m-slab on open form/corion etc - 406.					
width - 180 cm (9)					
75.60 m ³ @ Rs. 5000 = 271 m ³ - Rs. 378702.00					
(34) Traffic sign					
width 200 cm (16)					
(i) 600 mm circular 2 nos					
Rs. 4689 = 27484					Rs. 9380.00
(ii) 600 mm equilateral triangle					
10 nos @ Rs. 3509 = 46090					Rs. 35095.00
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
4 nos @ Rs. 4660 = 67454					Rs. 18243.00
(iv) 900 mm side cushion					
2 nos @ Rs. 8114 = 8884					Rs. 16230.00
					Rs. 8630968.00
Add 12% GST					Rs. 1035716.00
Add 1% labour cess					Rs. 86309.00
Add Seemore fee					Rs. 114626.00
					Rs. 9867619.00
Less 2.75% below W ^o					Rs. 271360.00
					Rs. 9596259.00
Less previous payment					4460664.00
					RS = 5135595.00
28/11/2023					
Continuation					